PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LIANG-CHIA CHEN	09/24/2009
SHIH-HSUAN KUO	09/25/2009
SHENG-HAN CHEN	09/24/2009
YI-WEI CHANG	09/24/2009
HAU-WEI WANG	09/25/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Industrial Technology Research Institute	
Street Address:	NO. 195, SEC. 4, CHUNG-HSING ROAD, CHU-TUNG	
City:	HSIN-CHU	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

Name:	NATIONAL TAIPEI UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY	
Street Address:	1,Sec. 3, Chung-Hsiao E. Rd.	
City:	Taipei	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	106	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12647903

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)880-7487

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-684-4411

Email: FAXVA@WPAT.COM

Correspondent Name: WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street Suite 200

PATENT

REEL: 023707 FRAME: 0676

OF \$40.00 1264/903

501051801

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18906-457
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justin King
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 023707 FRAME: 0677

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we), CHEN, LIANG-CHIA; KUO, SHIH-HSUAN; CHEN, SHENG-HAN; CHANG, YI-WEI; WANG, HAU-WEI, whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have invented and/or owned certain new and useful invention entitled

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR THREE-DIMENSIONAL POLARIZATION-BASED CONFOCAL MICROSCOPY

(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an appl herewith unless at least one of the following is checked:	lication for United States Letters Patent /Utility Patent is executed on even date
United States Design Patent	
was	
executed on:	
☐ filed on: Serial No.:	
stablished by PCT International Patent Applicati	ion No.: filed: designating the United States of America
issued on as U.S. Patent No	
TECHNOLOGY	RESEARCH INSTITUTE 2. NATIONAL TAIPEI UNIVERSITY O
	JNG-HSING ROAD, CHU-TUNG, HSIN-CHU, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
1,Sec. 3, Chung-Hsiao E. Rd. Taipei 106,Taiwan, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring territorial possessions;	R.O.C. g the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and i
presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, throughout the United States of America, including any and	eration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application and IL Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and ich the same may be granted, including all priority rights under any International
ASSIGNOR further covenants that no assignments, sa would conflict with this Assignment;	ale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which
maintenance of said application or any other patent application that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in an without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNEE.	ments that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution an ation(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional document and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. Assignor also agrees to identify and communicate to Assignee at Assignee's request documents an GNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony of IGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance, litigation and defense of an of this instrument. Assignor's obligations under this instrument shall extend the representatives.
referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entir and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representative	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Pater right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behood ves and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent mann held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of	WPAT, PC (Customer No. 65358) to insert or complete any information in the and Trademark Office.
gnor Name	Address
EN, LIANG-CHIA	2F., No.65, Lane 1, Zhongxiao St., Zhonghe City, Taipei County 235, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
ature of Assignor	Date of Signature
In Cli Cha	24/Sep/2009
e of Witness (optional)	Name of Witness (optional)
ature of Witness (octional)	Stenature of Witness (Optional)

Page 1 of 1

980095US_IR1/P07980003US	
Assignor Name	Address
Kuo, shih-hsuan	No.79, Alley 1, Lane 2, Guoguang St., Ihubei City, Hanchin County 302, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Signature of Assignor	Date of Signature
Shih - HSUAN KUO Name of Witness (optional)	Sen />5/>009 Name of Witness (optional)
Name of Witness (optional)	Name of Witness (optional)
Signature of Witness (optional)	Stenature of Witness (Optional)
Assignor Name	Address
CHEN, SHENG-HAN	6F., No.302, Sec. 1, Dunhuz S. Rd., Dz-an Dist., Taïpei City 10684, Taïwan (R.O.C.)
Signature of Assignar	Date of Signature
chen, Shena-Han	xy/sep/2009
Name of Witness (optional)	Name of Witness (optional)
Signature of Witness (optional)	Signature of Witness (Optional)
Assignor Name	Address
-CHANG YI-WEI	No.7, Alley 7, Lane 243, Shun-an Rd., Dongshan Township, Yilan County 26944, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Signature of Assignor	Date of Signature
Clarg Ti-Wei	selses / sond
Name of Witness (optional)	Name of Witness (optional)
Signature of Witness (optional)	Signature of Witness (Optional)
Assignor Name	Address
Wang hau-wei	5F., No.23, Lane 228, Sec. 2, Beixin Rd., Xindian City, Talpei County 231, Taiwan (R.O.C
Signature of Assignor	Date of Signature

Page 2 of 2

Signature of Witness (Optional)

REEL: 023707 FRAME: 0679

Signature of Witness (optional)